
Sam Houston State (1-5-0) -vs- UIC (3-2-1)
9/12/2019 at Chicago, Ill. (Flames Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/12/2019
Attendance: 237
Stadium: Flames Field
Officials: Referee, Michael Kennedy   Asst. Referee, Adam
Herges   Quinton McFarlen   Alt. Official, TIm Csuri   Scorer, Dan
Wallace   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sam Houston State 0 0 0
UIC 0 1 1

Sam Houston State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

3 Bennett,April 0 0 0 0
4 Johnson,Katy 0 0 0 0
5 Downey,Rachel 0 0 0 0
6 Pawlik,Courtney 2 1 0 0
7 Austin,Alyssa 0 0 0 0
10 Arrington,Kenzie 0 0 0 0
15 Bickford,Kalynn 1 0 0 0
18 Dupin,Hannah 1 0 0 0
20 Friedrichs,Ashley 0 0 0 0

GK 22 Krueger,Tatum 0 0 0 0
28 Crespo,Carlota-Suare 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 McDonald,Caitlyn 0 0 0 0
11 Primacio,Lexi 0 0 0 0
12 Jones,Brooke 0 0 0 0
14 Forsyth,Danielle 0 0 0 0
17 Stine,Grace 0 0 0 0
25 Mayock,Sammi 0 0 0 0
26 Bullard,Lexi 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Krueger,Tatum 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

UIC 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Kurz,Lena 0 0 0 0
7 Gratz,Sydney 0 0 0 0
8 Main,Emma 4 2 1 0
9 Privett,Cassidy 0 0 0 0
11 Haines,Grace 0 0 0 1
16 Birkenhead,Keri 2 0 0 0
17 Bowman,Megan 2 1 0 0
18 Santibanez,Jackie 1 0 0 0
19 Douglas,Tamae 1 1 0 0
23 Cedeno,Janai 1 0 0 0
24 Rasmussen,Autumn 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Senior,Aidan 0 0 0 0
4 Thorsen,Tina 0 0 0 0
12 Valentine,Emily 1 0 0 0
15 Olore,Sophia 0 0 0 0
20 Kavanaugh,Emily 2 1 0 0
22 Riordan,Maeve 0 0 0 0
25 Christmas,Jessica 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 5 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kurz,Lena 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Sam Houston State 2 2 4
UIC 6 9 15

Saves By Period
Sam Houston State 2 2 4
UIC 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Sam Houston State 1 1 2
UIC 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Sam Houston State 5 8 13
UIC 5 7 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
82:33 UIC Main,Emma Haines,Grace Cross off set piece, falls to 8 in box,



Play By Play

00:00 Krueger,Tatum at goalie for Sam Houston State.
00:00 Kurz,Lena at goalie for UIC.
-- Foul on UIC.
12:03 Header Shot by UIC Birkenhead,Keri WIDE.
13:50 Corner kick by UIC Main,Emma [13:50].
-- Foul on UIC.
18:30 UIC substitution: Kavanaugh,Emily for Birkenhead,Keri.
22:28 UIC substitution: Valentine,Emily for Rasmussen,Autumn.
22:28 SHU substitution: Mayock,Sammi for Crespo,Carlota-Suare.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
24:27 SHU substitution: Primacio,Lexi for Dupin,Hannah.
-- Foul on UIC.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
26:02 Shot by UIC Bowman,Megan, SAVE Krueger,Tatum.
27:09 Shot by UIC Main,Emma WIDE.
27:38 Corner kick by UIC Haines,Grace [27:38].
27:59 Shot by UIC Valentine,Emily WIDE.
30:44 Shot by UIC Main,Emma WIDE.
32:43 Shot by SHU Bickford,Kalynn BLOCKED.
32:54 SHU substitution: Forsyth,Danielle for Downey,Rachel.
32:54 SHU substitution: Jones,Brooke for Johnson,Katy.
33:26 Corner kick by SHU Pawlik,Courtney [33:26].
-- Foul on UIC.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
36:52 Offside against Sam Houston State.
37:20 UIC substitution: Thorsen,Tina for Privett,Cassidy.
37:20 UIC substitution: Christmas,Jessica for Main,Emma.
37:20 SHU substitution: Stine,Grace for Friedrichs,Ashley.
39:23 Shot by UIC Douglas,Tamae, SAVE Krueger,Tatum.
-- Foul on UIC.
40:31 Shot by SHU Pawlik,Courtney HIGH.
40:38 UIC substitution: Olore,Sophia for Santibanez,Jackie.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
42:47 UIC substitution: Senior,Aidan for Christmas,Jessica.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For SHU: #22 Krueger,Tatum, #4  Johnson,Katy, #25 Mayock,Sammi, #3  Bennett,April, #10 Arrington,Kenzie, #6
Pawlik,Courtney, #12 Jones,Brooke, #20 Friedrichs,Ashley, #14 Forsyth,Danielle, #18 Dupin,Hannah, #17 Stine,Grace.

45:00
For UIC: #1  Kurz,Lena, #19 Douglas,Tamae, #18 Santibanez,Jackie, #7  Gratz,Sydney, #8  Main,Emma, #17 Bowman,Megan, #24
Rasmussen,Autumn, #23 Cedeno,Janai, #9  Privett,Cassidy, #11 Haines,Grace, #16 Birkenhead,Keri.

-- Foul on UIC.
45:45 Shot by SHU Dupin,Hannah BLOCKED.
47:16 Shot by UIC Rasmussen,Autumn BLOCKED.
47:19 Shot by UIC Cedeno,Janai HIGH.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
49:57 Shot by UIC Birkenhead,Keri WIDE.
-- Foul on UIC.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
-- Foul on UIC.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
60:24 Corner kick by UIC Haines,Grace [60:24].
64:06 UIC substitution: Kavanaugh,Emily for Main,Emma.
64:06 SHU substitution: McDonald,Caitlyn for Pawlik,Courtney.
64:06 SHU substitution: Primacio,Lexi for Johnson,Katy.
64:54 Corner kick by SHU Stine,Grace [64:54].
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
65:57 UIC substitution: Riordan,Maeve for Birkenhead,Keri.
65:57 SHU substitution: Bickford,Kalynn for Stine,Grace.
66:52 UIC substitution: Thorsen,Tina for Privett,Cassidy.
-- Foul on UIC.



-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
68:23 Shot by UIC Kavanaugh,Emily, SAVE Krueger,Tatum.
-- Foul on UIC.
-- Foul on UIC.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
70:15 UIC substitution: Olore,Sophia for Rasmussen,Autumn.
70:15 SHU substitution: Bullard,Lexi for Dupin,Hannah.
71:44 Corner kick by UIC Haines,Grace [71:44].
73:11 UIC substitution: Valentine,Emily for Thorsen,Tina.
74:12 Header Shot by UIC Bowman,Megan HIGH.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
77:08 Shot by UIC Kavanaugh,Emily BLOCKED.
80:04 UIC substitution: Birkenhead,Keri for Kavanaugh,Emily.
80:04 UIC substitution: Rasmussen,Autumn for Riordan,Maeve.
80:04 UIC substitution: Main,Emma for Olore,Sophia.
80:31 Shot by UIC Main,Emma, SAVE Krueger,Tatum.
81:22 SHU substitution: Stine,Grace for Friedrichs,Ashley.
81:22 UIC substitution: Olore,Sophia for Cedeno,Janai.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
82:33 GOAL by UIC Main,Emma (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Haines,Grace, goal number 2 for season.

Sam Houston State 0, UIC 1
-- *Cross off set piece, falls to 8 in box, beats keeper far post
83:07 UIC substitution: Privett,Cassidy for Valentine,Emily.
83:07 SHU substitution: Johnson,Katy for Bullard,Lexi.
83:07 SHU substitution: Pawlik,Courtney for Mayock,Sammi.
-- Foul on UIC.
85:04 SHU substitution: Mayock,Sammi for McDonald,Caitlyn.
86:05 Corner kick by UIC Haines,Grace [86:05].
86:11 Shot by UIC Santibanez,Jackie BLOCKED.
89:53 Shot by SHU Pawlik,Courtney, SAVE Kurz,Lena.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


